

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 1080 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof: "(C)(1), 2370.5(A),  
3 (B)(introductory paragraph), (D), (E), (H), (I), and (J), 2370.9, 2370.13,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

6 "to provide for description of service; to provide for protest; to authorize certain  
7 reports; to adjust the"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

10 "paragraph), (D), (E), (H), (I), and (J), 2370.9, 2370.13, and 2370.16 are hereby  
11 amended and"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, line 27, delete "receiving" and insert "that has been fully authorized to receive"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 3, at the end of line 21, insert the following:

16 "In no instance shall an entity be required to provide any data beyond that which it  
17 is required to provide to the Federal Communications Commission."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 3, line 28, change "the state" to "this state"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 4, line 2, change "one hundred" to "twenty-five"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 4, line 3, change "twenty" to "three"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 4, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

1           "(4) Any location in this state purportedly served by any entity, public or  
2           private, providing internet service to at least one location in this state, that does not  
3           comply with the requirements of this Section may be considered to have internet  
4           access service of less than twenty-five megabits per second for download and three  
5           megabits per second for upload."

6    AMENDMENT NO. 10

7    On page 4, line 4, change "(4)" to "(5)"

8    AMENDMENT NO. 11

9    On page 4, line 8, change "(5)" to "(6)"

10   AMENDMENT NO. 12

11   On page 4, line 13, change "(6)" to "(7)"

12   AMENDMENT NO. 13

13   On page 4, line 16, change "the state" to "this state"

14   AMENDMENT NO. 14

15   On page 4, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

16           "I.(1) The office may contract with a private entity or third-party consultant  
17           to develop and maintain the state broadband map. Any contract entered into by the  
18           office and a private entity or third-party consultant for the purpose of developing and  
19           maintaining the state broadband map shall include a confidentiality agreement  
20           prohibiting the disclosure of any broadband data provided in accordance with this  
21           Section.

22           (2) Information compiled pursuant to the provisions of Subsection H of this"

23   AMENDMENT NO. 15

24   On page 4, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

25           "the information. The office, including any private entity or third-party consultant  
26           retained or employed pursuant to this Section, shall keep strictly confidential and  
27           shall not disclose, or"

28   AMENDMENT NO. 16

29   On page 4, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

30           "Subsection H of this Section. The office, including any private entity or third-party  
31           consultant retained or employed pursuant to this Section, shall take all actions  
32           reasonably necessary"

33   AMENDMENT NO. 17

34   On page 4, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

35           "(3) The requirements of this Section shall terminate under any one of the  
36           following conditions, whichever occurs first:

